

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA**

Case No.  
District Court Case No. 4D10-4687  
Lower Court Case No. 10-07095 (25)

**WILLIAM TELLI**

Petitioner,

v.

**BROWARD COUNTY AND  
DR. BRENDA C. SNIPES**

Respondents.

---

---

**PETITIONER'S CORRECTED AMENDED BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF  
JURISDICTION**

---

---

WILLIAM R. SCHERER  
DANIEL S. WEINGER, ESQ.  
ERIC J. RAYMAN, ESQ.  
CONRAD & SCHERER, LLP  
Counsel for Petitioner  
633 South Federal Highway  
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301  
Telephone: (954) 462-5500  
Facsimile: (954) 463-9244

BRUCE S. ROGOW  
BRUCE S. ROGOW, P.A.  
Counsel for Petitioner  
500 E. Broward Blvd. #1930  
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33394  
Telephone: (954) 767-8909  
Facsimile: (954) 764-1530

## Table of Contents

Table of Contents .....	ii
Table of Authorities .....	iii
I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS .....	1
II. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....	1
III. ARGUMENT .....	3
A. The Decision in <i>Telli</i> Expressly Construes a Provision of the Florida Constitution .....	3
B. The Decision in <i>Telli</i> Expressly Affects a Class of Constitutional Officers .....	4
C. The Decision in <i>Telli</i> Expressly and Directly Conflicts with This Court’s Decision in <i>Cook v. City of Jacksonville</i> .....	6
D. The Decision in <i>Telli</i> Addresses an Issue of Great Public Importance .....	9
IV. CONCLUSION .....	10

## Table of Authorities

### Cases

<i>Cook v. City of Jacksonville</i> , 823 So. 2d 86 (Fla. 2002) .....	passim
<i>Knowles v. State</i> , 848 So. 2d 1055 (Fla. 2003) .....	6
<i>Robertson v. State</i> , 829 So. 2d 901 (Fla. 2002) .....	6
<i>Snipes v. Telli</i> , No. 4D10-4687 (Fla. 4th DCA August 10, 2011) .....	passim
<i>State v. Grassi</i> , 532 So. 2d 1055 (Fla. 1988) .....	4
<i>Wilson v. Newell</i> , 223 So. 2d 734 (Fla. 1969) .....	4

### Rules

Fla. R. App. P. 9.030 .....	3, 4, 6, 9
-----------------------------	------------

### Constitutional Provisions

Florida Constitution, Article V, Section 3 .....	3, 4, 6, 9
Florida Constitution, Article VI, Section 4 .....	2, 6, 7
Florida Constitution, Article VIII, Section 1 .....	passim
